

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5572 OF 2007

R.M., CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

V.K. SUKUMARAN

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 5573 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/08/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dinesh Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.S.Rajan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The civil appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed  
order.

(Shashi Sareen)

Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)

Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 5572 OF 2007

THE REGIONAL MANAGER, CENTRAL BANK OF  
INDIA & ORS.

... Appellant(s)

Versus

V.K.SUKUMARAN

... Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5573/2007

ORDER

We do not intend to exercise our discretion under Article 136 of the Constitution of India in this matter. The civil appeals are dismissed. However, we observe that this matter shall not be treated as a precedent.

.....J.  
(V.S.SIRPURKAR)

.....J.  
(DEEPAK VERMA)

New Delhi,  
August 12, 2009.